Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Ping Tom Memorial Park Fieldhouse
Contract Number: PS1922

Design Builder: Wight & Company

Payment Application: #20a

Amount Paid: $80,846.48

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/25/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PingTom



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 513112015

PROJECT: Ping Tom Memorial Field House

Pay Apptication No.: _22a

For the Period: 5172015 to 5/31/2015
Contract No.: PS1922 C

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution Mo, , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on felating to the
3 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building GCommission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution}, | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Canstruction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the agaregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Ine,

FOR: Design Build Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 80,846.48

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,839,000.00
ADDITIONS $809,072.06
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $809,072.06
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,648,072.06

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,618,585.07

TOTAL RETENTION 518,415.93

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $18,415.93
b) Liens and Other Withholding 5 -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,600,169.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,519,322.66

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $80,846.48

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA22afinal 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 1 of 4

PROJECT NAME Ping Tom Memonial Field House CONTRACTOR: wight Construciion, Inc. Date: /3112015
PBC PROJECT #14170 2500 North Frontage Road
Daren. IL 60561
JOB LOCATION: 1700 5 Weniworth Ave
Chicago, IL 60616 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 22a | PERIOD FROM s12015 TO 513112015
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of  llineis } ss
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop firsi being duly swom on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporalion, 2nd duly aulhorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for himerself individually, thal he/she is well acquainted witk the facts set
forth herein and that $aid corporalion is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS1922 € daled
the __ 12th__ day of July 2012
Ping Tom Memonial Field House
1700 & Wentworth Ave
Chicago, IL 60616
That the following slatements are made for the purpase of processing a parlial payme  $80,846.48 under the terms of said conlraci.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been conlacted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on $aid improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns $et forth opposile their names is the full amount-of money due and 1o become due 1o each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whalsoever and in {ull compliance with Contract Documenlts and the requirements of said owner under them;
Thal this statemeni is full, irve and complete statement of afl such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and 1he amount heretolore paid 1o each of them
for such laber, malerials, equipmenl, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work as siated:
1 2 3 5 § 7 ] 2 10 11 12
~WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Descnption) Criginal Contract Adjusted Pravious
LS Dy Subcontractor Address Asmount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Compla [x Curent Tolal Retainage Bilings Nel Amount Due | Remaining 1o Bl
001001 Wit & Company el ATeoset Design $0.00 $13.200.00 $1320000(  10000%| $13.200 00 s000|  $13.20000 5000  512.200 00 50.00 50.00
001002 Wigint & Company :::“ 1L 60581 Design $0.00 $2.100.00 $2100.00 100.00% 52,100 DO, 50.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 so.00 $0.00
001003 Wight & Company g:::m 1L 60581 Design 50.00/ $2,300.00 $2,200.00 100.00% §2,300 00| $0.00 $2,300.00 S0 00 $2.300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001003 Wight & Company g::am. IL 80561 Chinge Grder 821 $0.00 $3,680.00 $3,680.00 100.00% $2.460.00 §1.220.00| 53,660 00 50.00 £2 480.00| 51,220 00 $0.00
DI0167  |Kates Detective Agency L’:‘L‘;;‘l‘:‘m” oo Securty 52,275.56 $0.00 s227556|  woooow| sz227556 sooo|  s227886 s000|  s2275.56 50,00 50.00
026700 [RMCnn s Assaciates.tnc. oo WL ST I sonequmngneen s000000]  (s9ssa00)  s201600]  10000%| S20.11600 sooo|  s20.11800 s000| 2011600 ‘50,00 $0.00
022200 [proneerEnw. Serv. UUC  Cruency iz Remedaton Corsutaes 510702500  (s37.347.50)f  $7047750|  1000O%| 57047750 so00| s70.477 50 s000| s7047750 $0.00 sa00
022201025100 Mass Gradng/AsphatySie
026100/0267(K |Fioneer Env. Serv., LLC 1121 W 180 Place Uulties/Raitwater 51.390,000.00 $577.311.52 5196731152 100.00%| 51,967,311.52 50.00| 51,967,311.52 $0.00] $1,967, 11152 5000 50.00
033100032175 Chicago. L 60608 HarvesU'Concrete
o267 TBD Rasrwater Harvest $197,220.00 {5157,220.00) $0.00 0 00% so.oo $0.00 s000 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
028100 i Phmbang & Lawn  eon 1 oare . Ihgation CCO 81 £000 59,200 00 so2o000|  1o000%| 3820000 soo0|  s920000 soo0|  ss:20000 £0.00 5000
028300 [ButBestFenceCo.Mc e & sorgr . Fencing $10239.50 soo0]  siwo23950]  10000%| si0.23950 s000| $1023950 sooo] s10.230 50 5000 000
028301 [suitBestFenceCo.ine.  pgene womor . Fencing $18.435.00 sooo|  sis4oso0|  0000%| siassson 5000f S1B.45500 5000 518,495.00 $0.00 5000
5440 W. T
026302 Trna-Link Fence e cooma™® Fenang 518,200 00 $597.60 $1879760)  100.00%| 518,797 60 s000| 1870760 5000| $18,797 60 0.0 $0.00
026363 TBD Fencing $33 545 50 {$33.545.50) S000 0.00% 300 £0.00 s0.00 5000 £0.00] $0.00 S0.00
029100  [atnum Lo e Landscapig sis2.18700]  s1a94000]  sizsazzoo|  1o00ow| simaz7oo so0o| $171,127.00 s000| s171.12700 50,00 $000
029310 TED Green Foof -Allowance $150.000.00 {5150.000.00) 50.00] 0.00% £0.00 5000 $0.00, £0 00 L0 00| £0.00 $0.00
033100 [CPMH Constncion Cricsme, Letogg | Change Orter 221 $0.00 5345000 3450000  10000% sooo|  sa4sopo|  s3assoco 5000 s000|  $3.45000 $0.00
500
029313 [Wight Construction D e *2 9 Green Roct Crens 50.00 (52.370.00) -52,37000 000%| -52.37000 s000| -£2,37000 sooo] -s2.37000 $0.00 $0.00
0350 [TnceConstuctonCo comago Nooecg P00l Conarete s1100000]  se973ses|  s073s9e|  10000%| sis0F3sEs 5000] 19073594 soce| 518073584 50,00 52,00
03100 |ATMI Precast et PieCast Concrete $1,185,000.00 s7.47100 st19217100)  10000%| 5116217100 sooo| $1152 17100 §009) 51192171 00 50,00 50.00
Page 15 Costs $3.,435.987.56 $257,319.06] $3,693,106.62 100.00%| $1,688,616.62 £4,670.00] $3.693,306.62 $0.00| $3,688,636.62 $4,670.00 $0.00




Page 2 of 4

1 2 3 5 3] 7 ] 2 10 " 12
—WORK COMPLETED
Subcontractor Name (Trade Descripbon) Original Contract Adjusted Pravious

C5|I Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount] % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Bilings Net Amount Due | Remaining Lo Bill
056200  [Comol Seating Company o o o 1 gopg7  EPeAChervGym Exuipment 559,540 00 £3.300.00 sa2psa000]  10000%| ss28:000 s000| 5284000 so00[ 56254000 s0.00 $0.00
055200 K&K leon Works, LLC e Steel s77sp0000|  (swe02402)  s7ses7soal  10000%| s7seo7ses so00] s758:57% 98 soo0| s758.97508 5000 $0.00

0621000925100/ General Carpentryt :
o oaaryy [Market Contracting Serv., nc 4201 W. 36ih 5t £16 200 Acousieal Ceding/ Doywatt | 5777.00000]  $81.44795| 585044795  100.00%| saseaazes s000| sa5sas7es soco| sasasa79s 5000 5000

Chicago, IL 60632 VCT/Camet

062100 [Market Comtsacting Ser..InC cogepoo, 11 60832 Change Order a2t s000 §2,946.00 5294500  100.00% soo0|  s2se600|  s284600 sa.00 sooe| 5294600 $0.00
062200 |Phocrix Wooawokiog Com g Geaen a i-so0gs Casework siao000| 52086500  $13466500  10000%| si3466500 sooa| s13468500 s000| 513466500 5000 000
084100 [Construction Matesials Casewort 5224076 5000 sz24876|  10000%| 5224878 son0|  s224976 soo0| 5224976 5000 $0.00
072150 |Witkin tnsutation Co. P eage  SPraY Insuition $37,850.00 5315155  s4100055|  100.00%| sa1.00155 sooa|  s41.00155 5000|  $41.00155 5000 50,00
073102 [AchecurstPanel Sy, yyoerrine 1 g0ss0 | Metal Panets $50,000 00 suoo|  ssoo0000|  t000O%|  $50.000.00 s000  s50.00000 soo0]  £5000000 $0.00 5000
0751001020311 [Otsson Roofg Ca., Inc.  aumma. . 800071459 RoSMng/Green Root s465.00000)  si7686567| see168567|  100.00%| se6t.Ees67 s000| s661 68567 s000| 56168567 50.00 50,00
079100  [JP. Larsentnc ok T oasy  Sesants and Cautking $10,302.50 sooo|  siw302s0]  1000ow| swamzso so00| 51030250 sooo|  s1030250 5000 5000
078101 [1P Lemsenine o S ctss  Seatants and Cauking £2.22000 $0.00 s222000(  10000%| 222000 so00| 5222000 soo0|  s2.220.00 s0.00 50.00
078102 [4p Larsening e Cetvcg7  Sealants and Cauiking $850.00 $0.00 ssso00|  10000w|  sseooo sooof  ses000 sooo|  seea.00 $0.00 s0.00
079103 |Amor Seating, LLC e o obasz7  Sestarts sn Cautking 54,620 00 5000 sasooa|  1000%|  sa63000 sooo| ssel000 soo0|  ss630.00 5000 50.00
081100 |LeForse, inc. o bbotz7  DoorFeamesHanware $112.00000 se2800| steszacal  10000%| s116.92000 so00| s116928.00 so00| 5116.925.00 50.00 50.00
081200 |3 Comoration At soao O™ Cuainway Entrances 58500000  $1243600]  so7a3600|  t0000%| 9743800 sooo|  s97.436.00 so0a| 507.43600 5000 5000
084100  [Glass Designers inc. ":‘m" poreenco Y Windows & Glazing $169,000.00 s235000]  $19135000|  10000%| $191.35000 s000] 519135000 sa00| $19135000 £0.00 $ooo
087100 [Too say Service Company  patsuis 1t poetooses ADA Operators $17,17500 5000 si777500]  1o00o%| 1777500 sooo| si777s00 sao0|  s1777500 5000 5000
093100 |0C. Etermues.inc sy haoons.  Ceramic s2o41500]  $1839706 |  s2a7.e1208]  10000%| sz47miz0s sooo0| sz:781208 sooo| sz24781208 s000 $000
099200 | 4Crs nded Buikimg Mant e arrvomn 1t co1sn PR sizsoooco|  s2256990|  s197.s6090|  100.00%| siersesso se00| 519758990 saoo| sra7s6990 $0.00 50,00
101100 [clandge Proucts 8 Equip oot O LA RO visua Boares $4,300.00 50,00 sa20000]  100.00%| 5430000 soo0|  sa3c0n0e S000] 5430000 5000 $0.00
103500 [CaHBuking Speciaties it ot goose oG Poles $9.25000 $4.740.00 s13.90000|  10000%| s13sevEn 5000|  £13,880 00 soco}  s13.00000 5000 $0.00
104300 |Archdectoral Comphance S oo v s | Sunage 58,000 00) 51,002.00 se00zo0|  tooocow|  sacozoo sooo[ 3900200 sooo|  se00200 5000 s0.00
105100108200 [Commercial Speciaties. Inc. gy o oamen 150008 1o obe! $73,000.00 51,835.00 $74835.00(  100.00%| 57483500 sa00|  s7483500 co00| s7a83500 5000 000
108100 [Hutoor-Chicaga e aon paratie Parinons $12,200.00 5000  $1220000) 10000%| si220000 so00| s1220000 so00| s1220000 5000 50.00
314100 |58 Sales Group fnc P sy Applances $12.300 00 50.00 s1230000]  10000%| s1230000 sova|  $12.30000 so00|  $1230000 5000 s0.00
114850 [Baum Sgntnc e sy | Seorebosrds s1150000(  S1596500 |  s27.48500|  10000%| 2746500 so00| 52745500 s000| 52748500 $0.00 50.00
125200 [inecor, Ine Cricoo L 80610 Window Treatments $4.400.00 50.00 $440000|  10000%|  s4.sc000 so00]  saspnc0 S000f 5440000 50.00 5000
126400 [Faness Experience, LG 020 WESRSAINE  pumaue/Euipment.CCO 15 soo0|  $59.48000 550.40000] 10000%| sses000 soo0] 5949000 s000| 5045000 0,00 $0.00
e | Ao conon ¢ FumdurerEqupment CCO 15 5000 $9.481 36 $948136]  10000%| 5548136 soo0|  sa8yae s000| 5948136 $0.00 50.00
126400 [Global tndustrisl Equipment gope e aet D™ Fumeure/Equipmen.CCO 15 $0.00 $7.27303 srzrac|  1oooow|  s727303 s000| 727203 saoo| s7.z73a0m $s0.00 50.00
126400 |Amencan Home & Hospt,  Alanta, GA Fumture/Equiomen-CEQ 15 sooo|  sisor07e sieo079]  1ocoon| s19sia7e soo0| siws070 00| s1sa1078 s0.00 50.00
126400 [Best Buy S T aaay "™ Fumtwe/Eauioment.CCO 15 5000 52 04067 s204067|  10000%| 284067 so00|  s2,84567 sooo|  s294867 s0.00 5000
126400 [stapies Onkne Ormer Fumture/Equipmen-CCO 15 $0.00 51,682 84 siga2ea|  soooow|  s1se20s so00|  s168zad sooo|  sese2ea 000 5000
126400 [itecCay Supprco.tne. gt o TRt A FumaelEquipmen.cCO 15 s000]  526.007 19 s26007.19]  so0oo%| 528007 19 soo0| 526007 19 soco| sz.007 19 $0.00 s0.00
142100 |ows ElevatorCompany  coueon n bonar | Elevator 54 980 00 $2.40000 $5238000]  100.00%| 55238000 soo0| 5238000 sooo|  s5238000 5000 s0.00
152100 [emandes Mechankal . a1 goge . Flumiing sarzeooo0|  (s7essesy|  saesatasz|  10000w| 536531452 sooa| s3es a8 soon| s385 31852 5000 50.00
Page 2 Costs $3,684,572.26)  $470,104.61] 54,162676.37|  100.00%| $4,159,730.87|  $2,946.00] 54,162,676.87 50.00] $4,159,730.07 $2,946.00 $0.00




Page 3 of 4

1 2 k] 5 & 7 ] 2 10 1 12
—WORK COMPLETED=
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Orniginal Contract Adjusted Previous
L£S5! Dasignation Subcontracior Adaress Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complate Pravious Cument Tatat Retainage Bdiings Net Amount Due | Remairing to Bl
152100 [CR Leonar Change Owar £71 s000|  $53.630.00 s5353000]  10000% s000| $5363000| 55363000 50.00 s000|  ss353000 000
SRIUN
152200 Maverich Pocl Systems  puam 60074 Poot System $555,00000f 1675437 |  S571.75437]  100.00%| 57175337 s000| s57175437 sooo| ss7175437 0,00 000
20370 N Rand Roacs208
152200 |Maverkh PooiSystems mave n ssote - Change Oner 421 soo0|  s7.20000 57,20000 0.00% 5000 so00 5000 5000 50,00 5000 $7.20000
155200 |INVREN, tnc. e a8 Geomermat 5195.000 00 soo0|  s19s.00000]  10000%] stos00000 soo0| 549500000 sooo| s1s5,00000 50,00 $000
157100 |UBM Mechanical Services  or o sores HVAC 51363365300  s1868521| s$138204821]  100.00%| 51,382,048 21 50.00| 51,362,048 21 s000| s136822773]  s1382048 50.00
162100 [Uvewio Blecrical Sys, ne. i 1 tonss  Electncal $12,765.00 sopo|  s1z7esool  10000%| 51278500 s000| s12785.00 to00| $1276500 50.00 $0.00
. Kiltare A
162101 |ABCO Etectrical Consi. :::z'cion. foase  Eedrical $2,000.00 50.00 5200000  10000%|  $2,000.00 ] s200000 sooo|  s200000 $0.00 5000
182102 |Livevire Blecrical Sys, Inc. vy poren W onans Elecical $3,066.05 50.00 s3pe60s|  10000%| 306605 5000 5306605 5000| 5308605 $0.00 $0.00
162103 [Catée Communcanons. 0. cogecr w sons  Elecrcal $560,716.00 szaon)|  sssosoze3|  toocow| sseoso7 3 s000| $560.507.93 sooo| 3580507 93 5000 5000
18341 Front. Ri
162108 [Livewre Electical Sys. e, {oy poreos waqacs Electrical 50.00 $5.995.00 $599500(  10000%| 589500 so0o| 5599500 so00{  $5995.00 $0.00 50.00
1 Fi
162105 [ABCOEwcicalConst. g poes W goses  Elecrical- CCO#18 50.00 $1,010.00 s1o1000] 10000%|  s1ew0oo soo0| 5101000 so0e]  s1.01000 5000 $000
817 S. Kildare A
162106 |aBcoEwancaicons.  puo GEEAN pecncal 5000 $5.906.00 s5.90600|  10000%|  s590600 sooe| 5590600 soon|  $5.505.00 50,00 s0.00
18341 Front Road
162106 [ABCOEWcaICON. ooy porent oot Change Omder#21 5000 §3,960.00 sage000|  100.00% soco|  saesnco|  sismovo 50.00 s000|  $3.98000 50,00
1682004168300 [Low VoRage Solutions vt ot 1 gy SecunyVoiceDats se700000|  s1a54800 [  s10154800]  10000%) 510154800 s000| $101548.00 5000| 510154800 50.00 $000
A
168200 [Lowvoisge Sohmons  cornn neiea® Change Order #21 $0.00 $1,800.00 s180000|  100.00% sooo|  sisocoo]  stec0oo 5000 $0.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
Page 3 Sub Coats 5279891008 12900051 szs2mz1056]  99.75%[s2.861,600.58]  s589.410.00[ 52,921.01055 50.00] s2,047,780.08] 57320048 §7,200.00,
04001 Wight Construciion e e ¥® R ¢ sesteuction Management 529600000  $136,74558] 543474558 o7.01%| $42173402 s000| sa2173402 s4217.36] S41751666 50.00 $17,228.92
010001 [wight Construction o e #° R Generat Conatians $1.106,556 00 s3gs000 | 111020600  ses7w| s1 10555500 50.00| 51.106,556.00| 511,085 56 $1.095.490 44 saoof  $17556
010158 [wigm Construction 2500 Noin Premta0° R obiization $100,000 00 so00| siw000000|  1000o%| $100.00000 5000 si0000000[ s100000| 9900000 $0.00 $1,000.00
010701 | Wignt Construction o B9 rguranee 10438200 saoo|  s10438300]  10000%| $104383.00 000 s1038300] sros3e3| w37 50.00 $1,043.83
010221 [Wight Construcion 2500 Norin From22RY Bong 5108.916.00 sao0| s108s1800  10000%| s10851800 so00| stoassoo| sioe9.18| siw782882 50.00 5108918
990600  |wioht Constnuction 2500 Nortn Promis3 R Design Builg Contingency $7952300|  (579.523.00} $0.00 000% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 5200 $0.00 £0.00
990601 [Pubiic Buking Commission o) N WIS ST oney contimgency $6837300]  (582.887.46) $5,335.5¢ 0.00% 50.00 50,00 5060 50.00 50.00 £0.00 $6.335.54
990502 [Pubtic Buiking Commission ¢ VIR S inusea coningeney soon|  (s5.33554) -85.335 54 0.00% 5000 s000 5000 50.00 50,00 5000 -85335.54
990099 [Wight Comstiuction e ! ket s3562713| (530201 70) $5625.43 0.00% s000 $0.00 5000 5000 50.00 5000 $5625 43
Page 1 General Conditions, Contingency. Allowances, OH&P s1ovesants]  sssesziz sisessranmil  onsow| stsarsatez so.00] $1,841,591.02] s18,415.93] 51,823,175.09 $0.00) _ s4070292
Page 1 Sub coats 53,435907.58]  5257,19.06 | 3368330662  100.00%] sacancaee2]  s4.670.00] 5369330662 50.00] 53,688,636.62 $4,670.00 $0.00
Page 2 cosus 3368457226  sava10461] sese267687] 8975w | saasa73087  s2.946.00] sa 16267687 50.00] $4,158,7:30.87 $2,346.00 30,00
Page 3 Casts s2.79891005]  s129,30051] sa2.928.21058 0.00% | 52,861,600.56] $59.410.00] $2.921 010,56 so.0of szear700.08]  s7azoaal  s7.20000
Subtotat Page 3 Genersl Conditions, Contingency oHaP $1.913.53003)  (sss65242)] semsnazeor|  sasow|s1,841,891.02 $0.00] $1,841,691.02] _s18,415.93] $1,823,475.08 s0.00]  s40,702.92
TOTAL 511,839,000.00]  $809,072.06 | $12.64807206]  s9.77%| s1zsersseor|  ser0z6.00| sizennsesor| 51841593 sizsiaszzes]  ssomacaa]  sars0292




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Oniginal Conlract $11,839,000.00
Exiras to Contract $809,072.06
Toatal Contract and Extras $12,648,072.06
Credils 1o Contract $0.00
Adjusted Toltal Conlraci $12.648.072.06

These provisions should nol be construed as confenting any righls hereunder for Ihe benefil of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or aftering the application or etfect of exisling lien laws.

Contraclor cerlifieds thal o the besl of its knowledge, information and beligf, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;

thal suppliers of materals, senvices, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant sublevels therecl) are bemng currently paid,
that the Waivers of Lien submitied herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legat or equilable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subconiractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acling on behall of affiard in conneclion with the work or ansing out of the work;

that so far as atfiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a ciaim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

thal neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

thal said Contraclor herein expressly affirms that should il at any lime appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behall of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

ijat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid, and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contraclor will refund 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all cosis and reasonable attomey's fees.

({to be sig the Presidenl or Vice President)
Prini Name: Raymond F. Prokop
Title: Vice President

Page 4 of 4

Work Complated 1o Date {Col. 7} $12,618,585.07
Total Relained {Cot. 9) $18, 41593
Net Amount Eamed {Col. 8 - Col, 9) $12,600,169.14
Previously Paid {Col. 10) $12,519,322 66
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col, 11) $80.846.48
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31-May 2015
.h&m.g \
Notary Public

SHERRIE A ECKERT
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Publie, State of thinois
My Commission Expires
March 29, 2017




